HUDSON'/}

SaintPeter’s

UNIVERSITY

o/

HCCC

AS -Business Administration

Saint Peter’'s

BS- Business Administration

Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements

COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME
CSS-100 College Success
ENG-101 College Composition I
ENG-102 College Composition IT
CSC-100 Intro to Computers & Computing
ECO-201 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECO-202 Principles of Microeconomics
ENG-112 Speech

LAB Science Elective
Humanities recommend Literature or History
Diversity Elective TBD

Complete One Math courses
MAT-110 Precalculus
MAT-116 Precalculus for Business

Complete the Following Major Requirements

BUS-103 Introduction to Business
ACC-121 Principles of Accounting I
ACC-221 Principles of Accounting II
MAN-121 Principles of Management
BUS-230 Business Law

MAT-114 Intro to Probabilities & Statistics
ENG-211 Business Communications

Complete one of the following
MAN-221 Marketing
HMT-202 Innovation, Creativity, Marketing
Complete one of the following

HMT-111 Intro to Entrepreneurship

CREDITS

COURSE NUMBER

CM-101

CM-102

CS-150

EC-101

EC-102

Cu-277

TBD

TBD

TBD

MA-100

MA-100

BA-888

AC-151

AC-152

BA-151

BL-161

MA-106

BA/CU-315

BA-155

BA-351

BA-363

COURSE NAME CREDITS
English Composition I 3
English Composition I 3
Intro to Computers & Info Processing 3
Macroeconomic Principles 3
Microeconomic Principles 3
Strategies for Oral Communication 3
4
3
3
Precalculus 3
Precalculus 3
Business Elective 3
Principles of Accounting I 3
Principles of Accounting II 3
Principles of Management 3
Intro to Law & Contracts 3
Intro to Probability & Statistics 3
Business & ProfvCommunications 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Marketing Research 3
Entrepreneurship 3



ACC-211

BUS-205

BUS-299

CAI-206

SCM-101

Computerized Accounting 3 = AC-888
Global Business 3 = BA-248
Business Internship 3 = BA-295
Introduction to Sustainability 3 = BA-231
Supply Chain Management 3 = BA-888
Principles

Total Credits 60

Remaining Saint Peter’s Courses

Year 3

Year 4

COURSE NUMBER

TH-100/120

PL-130/140

TBD

TBD

BA-240

BA-282

EC-300

Cs-271

AC-501 (GRAD)

GB-511 (GRAD)

COURSE NUMBER

TH/PL 200+

Mission

BA-325

BA-458

FN-401

BA-496

GB-530 or FN-506

GB-533

Free Elective

Free Elective

COURSE NAME

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 2.1

CORE Requirement 2.1
Organizational Behavior
Leadership

Statistics for Business Finance
Decision Support Systems
Managerial Accounting
Management & Human Behavior
COURSE NAME

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 4.1

Business Ethics

Business Strategy

Introduction to Corporate Finance
Seminar in Business Administration
Corporate Finance

Enterprise Design Thinking

TBD

TBD

Minimum Total Credits to Graduate

Accounting Elective

Int'l Business & Global Marketplace
Credited Internships

Business Sustainability

Business Elective

Total Credits

CREDITS

CREDITS

120

60



GRAD

GB-622 or Management Economics or 3
FN-504 Advanced Econometrics

GB-517 or Business Ethics & Sustainability or 3
FN-516 Financial Ethics

GB-503 or Statistics for Managers or 3
DS-660 Business Analytics

Concentration Courses TBD 12-15

Electives Courses TBD 0-3

Minimum Total Credits to Graduate 36

Notes:

. Conditional Admit should include Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher, Major GPA of 3.0 or higher, and Cognate Course GPA
of 3.0 or higher

. Candidates must attain 36 credits with a minimum GPA of 3.0. Students elect a concentration upon entrance to facilitate
courses in the program path. The MBA degree can be completed in as little as 36 credits if the core curriculum is satisfied
by undergraduate courses with grades of B or higher.

. Concentrations focus the candidate on a specific area to achieve depth of knowledge. Concentrations are available in
Business Analytics, Cyber Security, Finance, Health Care Administration, Human Resources Management, International
Business, Management, Marketing Intelligence, and Risk Management.

. An additional concentration may be added prior to the degree being awarded and requires an additional 6 credits over the
standard degree credits. The additional concentration also can be pursued after the degree is granted, however, as this
represents only six credits, federal financial aid is not applicable.

. Graduate year may require a summer term in order to fulfill all requirements.



