



HCCC

Saint Peter's

AS - Business Administration

BS- Business Administration

**Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS	=	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
CSS-100	College Success	1				
ENG-101	College Composition I	3	=	CM-101	English Composition I	3
ENG-102	College Composition II	3	=	CM-102	English Composition II	3
CSC-100	Intro to Computers & Computing	3	=	CS-150	Intro to Computers & Info Processing	3
ECO-201	Principles of Macroeconomics	3	=	EC-101	Macroeconomic Principles	3
ECO-202	Principles of Microeconomics	3	=	EC-102	Microeconomic Principles	3
ENG-112	Speech	3	=	CU-277	Strategies for Oral Communication	3
	LAB Science Elective	4	=	TBD		4
Humanities	recommend Literature or History	3	=	TBD		3
Diversity Elective	TBD	3	=	TBD		3

**Complete One Math courses**

MAT-110	Precalculus	3	=	MA-100	Precalculus	3
MAT-116	Precalculus for Business	3	=	MA-100	Precalculus	3

**Complete the Following Major Requirements**

BUS-103	Introduction to Business	3	=	BA-888	Business Elective	3
ACC-121	Principles of Accounting I	3	=	AC-151	Principles of Accounting I	3
ACC-221	Principles of Accounting II	3	=	AC-152	Principles of Accounting II	3
MAN-121	Principles of Management	3	=	BA-151	Principles of Management	3
BUS-230	Business Law	3	=	BL-161	Intro to Law & Contracts	3
MAT-114	Intro to Probabilities & Statistics	3	=	MA-106	Intro to Probability & Statistics	3
ENG-211	Business Communications	3	=	BA/CU-315	Business & ProfvCommunications	3

**Complete one of the following**

MAN-221	Marketing	3	=	BA-155	Principles of Marketing	3
HMT-202	Innovation, Creativity, Marketing	3	=	BA-351	Marketing Research	3

**Complete one of the following**

HMT-111	Intro to Entrepreneurship	3	=	BA-363	Entrepreneurship	3
---------	---------------------------	---	---	--------	------------------	---

ACC-211	Computerized Accounting	3	=	AC-888	Accounting Elective	3
BUS-205	Global Business	3	=	BA-248	Int'l Business & Global Marketplace	3
BUS-299	Business Internship	3	=	BA-295	Credited Internships	3
CAI-206	Introduction to Sustainability	3	=	BA-231	Business Sustainability	3
SCM-101	Supply Chain Management Principles	3	=	BA-888	Business Elective	3
<b>Total Credits</b>				<b>60</b>	<b>Total Credits</b>	

#### **Remaining Saint Peter's Courses**

Year 3	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	TH-100/120	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	PL-130/140	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	TBD	CORE Requirement 2.1	3
	TBD	CORE Requirement 2.1	3
	BA-240	Organizational Behavior	3
	BA-282	Leadership	3
	EC-300	Statistics for Business Finance	3
	CS-271	Decision Support Systems	3
	AC-501 (GRAD)	Managerial Accounting	3
	GB-511 (GRAD)	Management & Human Behavior	3
Year 4	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	TH/PL 200+	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	Mission	CORE Requirement 4.1	3
	BA-325	Business Ethics	3
	BA-458	Business Strategy	3
	FN-401	Introduction to Corporate Finance	3
	BA-496	Seminar in Business Administration	3
	GB-530 or FN-506	Corporate Finance	3
	GB-533	Enterprise Design Thinking	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
	Free Elective	TBD	3
<b>Minimum Total Credits to Graduate</b>			<b>120</b>

**GRAD**

GB-622 or FN-504	Management Economics or Advanced Econometrics	3
GB-517 or FN-516	Business Ethics & Sustainability or Financial Ethics	3
GB-503 or DS-660	Statistics for Managers or Business Analytics	3
Concentration	Courses TBD	12-15
Electives	Courses TBD	0-3
<b>Minimum Total Credits to Graduate</b>		<b>36</b>

**Notes:**

- Conditional Admit should include Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher, Major GPA of 3.0 or higher, and Cognate Course GPA of 3.0 or higher
- Candidates must attain 36 credits with a minimum GPA of 3.0. Students elect a concentration upon entrance to facilitate courses in the program path. The MBA degree can be completed in as little as 36 credits if the core curriculum is satisfied by undergraduate courses with grades of B or higher.
- Concentrations focus the candidate on a specific area to achieve depth of knowledge. Concentrations are available in Business Analytics, Cyber Security, Finance, Health Care Administration, Human Resources Management, International Business, Management, Marketing Intelligence, and Risk Management.
- An additional concentration may be added prior to the degree being awarded and requires an additional 6 credits over the standard degree credits. The additional concentration also can be pursued after the degree is granted, however, as this represents only six credits, federal financial aid is not applicable.
- Graduate year may require a summer term in order to fulfill all requirements.